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Author

Anderson, J N(ed.)

Beckett, E

Birkenhead, J
Sanders, CF et al

Cobbert, W

Title

Beeton's Book of Garden Management

Curtis' Botanical Magazine Vol 1-48 (imp.)

Curtis' Botanical Magazine Vol 49-70

Curtis' Botanical Magazine Vol 71-72 Vol 3-Vol 26 (3rd series)
Curtis' Botanical Magazine, Vol 12-Vol 27

Curtis' Botanical Magazine, Vol 27-153 (imp.)

Curtis' Botanical Magazine, Vol 154-184 (imp.) including Dedications and portraits 1827-1921, Index, Plates, Parts, unbound

Edwards Botanical Register Vol 27-33

English Botany Parts 7-12

Flora and Sylva Vol |

Flora and Sylva Vol Il

Gardener's Calendar, 20th edition

Gardener's Chronicle, Third Series, Vol 68-174
Gardener's Chronicle, Third Series, Vol 68-175
Gardener's Chronicle ( & Agricultural Gazette ), Vol I-XIX
Gardener's Chronicle (& Agricultural Gazette, until 1868) Vol I-XV
Gardener's Chronicle, Vol XVI-XXVI; Third Series I-VII
Gardener's Chronicle Vol IX-XXIX

Gardener's Chronicle, Vol XXX-LXVII

Gardener's Chronicle, Vol LXIX-XCV

Gardener's Chronicle, Vol XCVII-139

Gardener's Chronicle, Vol 140-166

Gardener's Chronicle, Vol 166-176 imp.

Gardening lllustrated. Nos 821-873

Journal of Horticulture and Cottage Gardener

Journal of the Royal Horticultural Society

Kew Magazine (aka Curtis' Botanical Magazine) Vol Part | - Vol Il
Sander's Orchid Guide

The Florist's Journal ??7??

The Garden, Vols XXII-XXIII

The Garden, Vols I-XVI

The Garden, Vols L-LXIX

The Garden, Vols XVII- XXXII

The Garden, Vols XXXI1I-XLIX

The new practical gardener and modern horticulturalist
Vegetables for exhibition and home consumption

Ferns and fern culture

Sander's Orchid Guide

The English Gardener

Date

1787-1821
1822-1844
1845-1870
1995-2010
1871-1927
1928-1983
1841-1847
1840-1846

1969-1974
1920-1974
1844-1863
1864-1881
1881-1890
1891-1901
1901-1920
1921-1934
1935-1956
1956-1969
1969-1974

Dec 1894-Nov 1895
July-Dec 1883

1951-1958
1984-1994
[1901]

1840, 1842 - 1845

1882-1883
1872-1879
1896-1906
1880-1887
1888-1896
[n.d]

[1892]

Shelf

1871 S25
S02
S03
S04
S09
S06
S07
S25
S10
1903 S22
1904 S22
1813 S10
S16

$19-522

S13
S14
S15
S16
S17
S19
S20
S21
S22
S22
S22
S26
S09
S26
S11
S22
S30
S33
S31
S32
S27
1899 S28
528
1927 S11
1829 S25



Darwin, C Insectivorus Plants 1893 S10

Darwin, C The Formation of Vegetable Mould 1881 S10
Darwin, C The Origin of the Species 1885 S10
Darwin, C The Various Contrivances by which Orchids are Fertilized by Insects (2 copies) 1904 S10
Edwardes, T The Lore of the Honey bee 1905 S25
Ellacombe, HN The plant-lore and garden-craft of Shakespeare. New edition. Illustrated [1896] S28
Evelyn, J Silva: or a discourse of forest-trees, and the propagation of timber in his majesty's dominions Volume | & Volume Il 1662 S27
Farrer, R Among the Hills - A Book of Joy in High Places 1910 S11
Farrer, R On the Eaves of the World Vols | & Il 1917 S11
Farrer, R The English Rock Garden Vols | & I 1919 S11
Friend, H Flowers and flower lore, Volume Il [n.d] S27
Friend, H Flowers and flower lore [1883] S27
Harrison, J Floricultural Cabinet and Florist's Magazine Vols 10-16 1842-1848, 1850-1851 + 1:523
Harrison, J Floricultural Cabinet and Florist's Magazine Vols 3-4 1835-1836 S23
Harrison, J Floricultural Cabinet and Florist's Magazine Vols 7-8 1839-1840 S23
Heath, F G Fern paradise 1878 S10
Hereman, S Paxton's Botanical Dictionary, New Edition 1868 S27
Hibberd, S The vy, A Monograph 1893 S24
Hulme, FE Familiar Wild Flowers Volume 1 [n.d.] S26
Hulme, FE Familiar Wild Flowers Volume 2 [c1880s] S26
Jekyll, G Wood and Garden 1904 S11
Jeykll G & Weaver L Gardens for small country houses [n.d.] S26
Johnson, G W The Cottage Gardeners' Dictionary 1860 S10
Kent, AH Veitch's Manual of The Coniferae 1900 S10
Loudan, J C An Encyclopaedia of gardening, New Edition 1871 S27
Loudan, J C (ed.) An Encyclopaedia of plants 1829 S27
Loudan, J C (ed.) The Horticulturalist: or, the culture and management of the kitchen, fruit and forcing garden. Edited and revised [1871] S27
Loudon, Mrs British Wild Flowers 1846 S26
Loudon, Mrs The Ladies Flower-garden of ornamental greenhouse plants 1860 S26
Loudon, Mrs The Ladies Flower-garden bulbous plants, 2nd edition [n.d.] S26
Loudon, Mrs The Ladies' Flower-garden of ornamental annuals 1840 S26
Loudon, Mrs The Ladies' flower-garden of ornamental perennials Volume Il 1849 S26
Loudon, Mrs The Ladies' Flower-garden of ornamental perennials, Volume | 1843 S26
Lowe, E J Our native ferns; or a history of their British species and the varieties, Volume | 1874 S27
Lowe, E J Our native ferns; or a history of their British species and the varieties, Volume Il 1876 S27
Lowe, E.J Beautiful Leaved Plants 1772 S10
Lowe, E J Ferns: British and Exotic Vols 1-8 1860/4 S25
Ludley, J An Introduction to Botany 1835 S10
Mawe, T Every Man his own Gardener. 11th Edition 1787 S27
Mawe, T Every Man his own Gardener. 15th Edition 1797 S27
Mawson, TH & Mawson, EP  The Art and Craft of Garden Making, 5th edition [1926] S05
Moore, T The Nature Printed British Ferns 1859 S10

Moore, T The octavo nature-printed British ferns Vol Il 1860 S30 Abv



Nisbet, J
Paxton, J
Paxton, J
Rhind, W
Robinson, W
Robinson, W
Robinson, W

Russon, A and Boyle, F

Sargent, CS
Sargent, CS
Sargent, CS
Sowerby, J E

St Barber Baker, R
Step, E

Step, E

Step, E

Step, E

Stern, FC
Thompson, R
Veitch, J H
Waterfield, M
Waterfield, M, et al
Watson, W
Watson, W (ed.)
Watson, W (ed.)
Weber, J C
Williams, B S
Williams, B S
Williams, B S
Willmott, E
Withering, W
Wright, H J
Wright, J
Wright, J
Wright, PW

The Forester Vols | & I

A pocket botanical dictionary, New Edition

The calendar of garden operations. New and enlarged
A History of the Vegetable Kingdom

Gleanings from French Gardens

Parks, promenades and gardens of Paris

The English Flower Garden and Home Grounds

The orchid seekers in Borneo

Plantae Wilsonianae, Volume |

Plantae Wilsonianae, Volume I

Plantae Wilsonianae, Volume llI

The Ferns of Great Britain

Famous Trees

Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume |
Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume |l
Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume |l
Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume IV
A study of the Paeonia

The Gardener's Assistant: practical and scientific
Hortus Veitchii: a history

Flower grouping in English, Scotch and Irish gardens
Garden Colour

Orchids: their culture and management

The Gardener's Assistants Vols 1-6

Thompson's Gardener's Assistant Vols 1-6

Die Alpen-Pflanzen

Choice stove and greenhouse ornamental-leaved plants, 2nd edition
Choice stove and greenhouse ornamental-leaved plants.
The Orchid-growers manual

Warley Garden in Spring and Summer

A Systematic Arrangement of British Plants Vols Il & IV
The Fruit Grower's Guide, New and Revised Edition
Flower grower's guide, Div I-Div V

The Fruit Grower's Guide, Volumes I-llI

Alpine Flowers & Rock Gardens

[1945]

[n.d]
[c1895]
[1892]
[1910]

1905 S25
1849 528
1920 S27
1868 S10
1868 S24
1869 S26
1911 S11
1893 S28
1913 S28
1916 S28
1917 S28
1855 518
1952 S18
1896 S28
1897 S28
1897 S28
1897 S28

S05
1859 S10
1906 S27
1907 S28
1905 S23
1903 S26
1910 S22
1910 S22
1872 S25
1876 S28
1873 S28
1877 S26
1909 S12
1812 S25

S27

S29

S27

S10



