

Harlow Carr Garden Library - Books in the Research Room

Author	Title	Date	Shelf
	Beeton's Book of Garden Management		1871 S25
	Curtis' Botanical Magazine Vol 1-48 (imp.)	1787-1821	S02
	Curtis' Botanical Magazine Vol 49-70	1822-1844	S03
	Curtis' Botanical Magazine Vol 71-72 Vol 3-Vol 26 (3rd series)	1845-1870	S04
	Curtis' Botanical Magazine, Vol 12-Vol 27	1995-2010	S09
	Curtis' Botanical Magazine, Vol 27-153 (imp.)	1871-1927	S06
	Curtis' Botanical Magazine, Vol 154-184 (imp.) including Dedications and portraits 1827-1921, Index, Plates, Parts, unbound	1928-1983	S07
	Edwards Botanical Register Vol 27-33	1841-1847	S25
	English Botany Parts 7-12	1840-1846	S10
	Flora and Sylva Vol I		1903 S22
	Flora and Sylva Vol II		1904 S22
	Gardener's Calendar, 20th edition		1813 S10
	Gardener's Chronicle , Third Series, Vol 68-174	1969-1974	S16
	Gardener's Chronicle, Third Series, Vol 68-175	1920-1974	S19-S22
	Gardener's Chronicle (& Agricultural Gazette), Vol I-XIX	1844-1863	S13
	Gardener's Chronicle (& Agricultural Gazette, until 1868) Vol I-XV	1864-1881	S14
	Gardener's Chronicle, Vol XVI-XXVI; Third Series I-VII	1881-1890	S15
	Gardener's Chronicle Vol IX-XXIX	1891-1901	S16
	Gardener's Chronicle, Vol XXX-LXVII	1901-1920	S17
	Gardener's Chronicle, Vol LXIX-XCV	1921-1934	S19
	Gardener's Chronicle, Vol XCVII-139	1935-1956	S20
	Gardener's Chronicle, Vol 140-166	1956-1969	S21
	Gardener's Chronicle, Vol 166-176 imp.	1969-1974	S22
	Gardening Illustrated. Nos 821-873	Dec 1894-Nov 1895	S22
	Journal of Horticulture and Cottage Gardener	July-Dec 1883	S22
	Journal of the Royal Horticultural Society	1951-1958	S26
	Kew Magazine (aka Curtis' Botanical Magazine) Vol Part I - Vol II	1984-1994	S09
	Sander's Orchid Guide	[1901]	S26
	The Florist's Journal ????	1840, 1842 - 1845	S11
	The Garden, Vols XXII-XXIII	1882-1883	S22
	The Garden, Vols I-XVI	1872-1879	S30
	The Garden, Vols L-LXIX	1896-1906	S33
	The Garden, Vols XVII- XXXII	1880-1887	S31
	The Garden, Vols XXXIII-XLIX	1888-1896	S32
Anderson, J N(ed.)	The new practical gardener and modern horticulturalist	[n.d]	S27
Beckett, E	Vegetables for exhibition and home consumption		1899 S28
Birkenhead, J	Ferns and fern culture	[1892]	S28
Sanders, C F et al	Sander's Orchid Guide		1927 S11
Cobbert, W	The English Gardener		1829 S25

Darwin, C	Insectivorous Plants		1893 S10
Darwin, C	The Formation of Vegetable Mould		1881 S10
Darwin, C	The Origin of the Species		1885 S10
Darwin, C	The Various Contrivances by which Orchids are Fertilized by Insects (2 copies)		1904 S10
Edwardes, T	The Lore of the Honey bee		1905 S25
Ellacombe, H N	The plant-lore and garden-craft of Shakespeare. New edition. Illustrated	[1896]	S28
Evelyn, J	Silva: or a discourse of forest-trees, and the propagation of timber in his majesty's dominions Volume I & Volume II		1662 S27
Farrer, R	Among the Hills - A Book of Joy in High Places		1910 S11
Farrer, R	On the Eaves of the World Vols I & II		1917 S11
Farrer, R	The English Rock Garden Vols I & II		1919 S11
Friend, H	Flowers and flower lore, Volume II	[n.d.]	S27
Friend, H	Flowers and flower lore	[1883]	S27
Harrison, J	Floricultural Cabinet and Florist's Magazine Vols 10-16	1842-1848, 1850-1851 + 1852	S23
Harrison, J	Floricultural Cabinet and Florist's Magazine Vols 3-4	1835-1836	S23
Harrison, J	Floricultural Cabinet and Florist's Magazine Vols 7-8	1839-1840	S23
Heath, F G	Fern paradise		1878 S10
Hereman, S	Paxton's Botanical Dictionary, New Edition		1868 S27
Hibberd, S	The Ivy, A Monograph		1893 S24
Hulme, F E	Familiar Wild Flowers Volume 1	[n.d.]	S26
Hulme, F E	Familiar Wild Flowers Volume 2	[c1880s]	S26
Jekyll, G	Wood and Garden		1904 S11
Jekyll G & Weaver L	Gardens for small country houses	[n.d.]	S26
Johnson, G W	The Cottage Gardeners' Dictionary		1860 S10
Kent, A H	Veitch's Manual of The Coniferae		1900 S10
Loudan, J C	An Encyclopaedia of gardening, New Edition		1871 S27
Loudan, J C (ed.)	An Encyclopaedia of plants		1829 S27
Loudan, J C (ed.)	The Horticulturalist: or, the culture and management of the kitchen, fruit and forcing garden. Edited and revised	[1871]	S27
Loudon, Mrs	British Wild Flowers		1846 S26
Loudon, Mrs	The Ladies Flower-garden of ornamental greenhouse plants		1860 S26
Loudon, Mrs	The Ladies Flower-garden bulbous plants, 2nd edition	[n.d.]	S26
Loudon, Mrs	The Ladies' Flower-garden of ornamental annuals		1840 S26
Loudon, Mrs	The Ladies' flower-garden of ornamental perennials Volume II		1849 S26
Loudon, Mrs	The Ladies' Flower-garden of ornamental perennials, Volume I		1843 S26
Lowe, E J	Our native ferns; or a history of their British species and the varieties, Volume I		1874 S27
Lowe, E J	Our native ferns; or a history of their British species and the varieties, Volume II		1876 S27
Lowe, E. J	Beautiful Leaved Plants		1772 S10
Lowe, E J	Ferns: British and Exotic Vols 1-8	1860/4	S25
Ludley, J	An Introduction to Botany		1835 S10
Mawe, T	Every Man his own Gardener. 11th Edition		1787 S27
Mawe, T	Every Man his own Gardener. 15th Edition		1797 S27
Mawson, T H & Mawson, E P	The Art and Craft of Garden Making, 5th edition	[1926]	S05
Moore, T	The Nature Printed British Ferns		1859 S10
Moore, T	The octavo nature-printed British ferns Vol II		1860 S30 Abv

Nisbet, J	The Forester Vols I & II		1905 S25
Paxton, J	A pocket botanical dictionary, New Edition		1849 S28
Paxton, J	The calendar of garden operations. New and enlarged		1920 S27
Rhind, W	A History of the Vegetable Kingdom		1868 S10
Robinson, W	Gleanings from French Gardens		1868 S24
Robinson, W	Parks, promenades and gardens of Paris		1869 S26
Robinson, W	The English Flower Garden and Home Grounds		1911 S11
Russon, A and Boyle, F	The orchid seekers in Borneo		1893 S28
Sargent, C S	Plantae Wilsonianae, Volume I		1913 S28
Sargent, C S	Plantae Wilsonianae, Volume II		1916 S28
Sargent, C S	Plantae Wilsonianae, Volume III		1917 S28
Sowerby, J E	The Ferns of Great Britain		1855 S18
St Barber Baker, R	Famous Trees		1952 S18
Step, E	Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume I		1896 S28
Step, E	Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume II		1897 S28
Step, E	Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume III		1897 S28
Step, E	Favourite flowers of garden and greenhouse, Volume IV		1897 S28
Stern, F C	A study of the Paeonia	[1945]	S05
Thompson, R	The Gardener's Assistant: practical and scientific		1859 S10
Veitch, J H	Hortus Veitchii: a history		1906 S27
Waterfield, M	Flower grouping in English, Scotch and Irish gardens		1907 S28
Waterfield, M, et al	Garden Colour		1905 S23
Watson, W	Orchids: their culture and management		1903 S26
Watson, W (ed.)	The Gardener's Assistants Vols 1-6		1910 S22
Watson, W (ed.)	Thompson's Gardener's Assistant Vols 1-6		1910 S22
Weber, J C	Die Alpen-Pflanzen		1872 S25
Williams, B S	Choice stove and greenhouse ornamental-leaved plants, 2nd edition		1876 S28
Williams, B S	Choice stove and greenhouse ornamental-leaved plants.		1873 S28
Williams, B S	The Orchid-growers manual		1877 S26
Willmott, E	Warley Garden in Spring and Summer		1909 S12
Withering, W	A Systematic Arrangement of British Plants Vols III & IV		1812 S25
Wright, H J	The Fruit Grower's Guide, New and Revised Edition	[n.d]	S27
Wright, J	Flower grower's guide, Div I-Div V	[c1895]	S29
Wright, J	The Fruit Grower's Guide, Volumes I-III	[1892]	S27
Wright, PW	Alpine Flowers & Rock Gardens	[1910]	S10